El Paso, TX



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-487 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Bids Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 4/4/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/11/2023 Final action:

Title: The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 5.2 - Leverage and expand the use of current and new

technology to reduce inefficiencies and improve communications.

Award Summary:

That the City Manager be authorized to sign the 1st Amendment to the Consulting Services Agreement ("Agreement") by and between CITY OF EL PASO ("City") and JOHN HARGROVE CONSULTING ("Contractor") to provide engineering consulting services to the Department of Information Technology; extending the term of the Agreement for an additional 4 years at an aggregated amount not to exceed \$100,000.00.

Contract Variance: No contract variance

Department: Department of Information Technology

Services

Vendor: John Hargrove Consulting LLC

Buna, TX Item(s): All

Annual Estimated Award: \$25,000.00

Total Estimated Award: \$100,000.00 (4 years)

Account No.: 239-1000-522020-15240-P1506

Funding Source: General Fund

District(s): All

Reference No.: 2020-964

This is a Noncompetitive, service contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-964 Packet 1, 2. 4-11-23 FULLY EXECUTED - 1ST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTING

AGREEMENT JOHN HARGROVE CONSULTING

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

All Districts

File #: 23-487, Version: 1

Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing, K. Nicole Cote (915) 212-1092 Information Technology, Araceli Guerra (915) 212-1409

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 5.2 - Leverage and expand the use of current and new technology to reduce inefficiencies and improve communications.

Award Summary:

That the City Manager be authorized to sign the 1st Amendment to the Consulting Services Agreement ("Agreement") by and between CITY OF EL PASO ("City") and JOHN HARGROVE CONSULTING ("Contractor") to provide engineering consulting services to the Department of Information Technology; extending the term of the Agreement for an additional 4 years at an aggregated amount not to exceed \$100,000.00.

Contract Variance:

No contract variance

Department: Department of Information Technology

Services

Vendor: John Hargrove Consulting LLC

Buna, TX

Item(s): All

Annual Estimated Award: \$25,000.00

Total Estimated Award: \$100,000.00 (4 years)

Account No.: 239-1000-522020-15240-P1506

Funding Source: General Fund

District(s):

Reference No.: 2020-964

This is a Noncompetitive, service contract.